CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER # 1

Protacting LIVES and PROPERTY

DATE: September 11, 2025

PFIFIE & SECURITY

powereo sy API Croup

TK Stone Middle

P.O. Box 1037, 1251 N. 6th St. JOB NAME: School
Paducah, KY 42002-1037
Tel:270-443-7060 Fax:270-443-8048 JOB No: 010135

The Original Contract Sum was ¢ 359 475.00

TO: Alliance Corporation Net Change by previously Authorized Requests and Changes § =
323 Morningside Drive The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was  § 359 475.00
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 The Contract Sum Will be Increased $ 54,000.00

The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order  $413,475.00

[DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

* Removal and backfill of approximately 300’ of abandoned water main.

* Excavation and disposal of pipe is to be performed by CRS Construction.

* Tapping into existing city main to run new fire main to service new addition fire protection.

* Installation of new backflow vault to house doublecheck backflow preventor and remote FDC.
* Installation approximately 220 feet of new C-900 to servince new inbuilding riser.

* Perform flush and testing for leaks of newly installed underground.

[Exclusions of Work

* Unforseen underground anomolies such as but not limited to abandon utilities, bolders, sinkholes, ect.

* Confined space work (Owner or GC to provide ventilation systems with air sample testing and extraction
equipment for duration of confined space activities.)

* Wireing or supplyl/installation of any needed conduits.

* Removal of excavated spoils from the site.

* Removal or disposal of any material containing asbestos including transite pipe.

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same Terms and Conditions as that included in the Original Contract

ACCEPTED:
Alliance Corporation Premier Fire & Security

By: By:

Date: Date:




